

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1116

Page 1, line 2, replace "medical assistance-covered services and" with "outpatient"

Page 1, line 7, replace "**medical services**" with "**outpatient**"

Page 1, line 8, remove "**and**" and remove "The department may require prior authorization of medical services before"

Page 1, line 9, remove "providing medical assistance coverage of medical services."

Page 1, line 13, replace "seven-day" with "thirty-day"

Page 1, line 14, after the period insert "The department shall provide medical assistance coverage of an additional seven-day supply of an outpatient prescription drug while the prior authorization is in process."

Renumber accordingly